Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T2-151
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Adjustable Magnetic 45
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGE3250FAG LGE3250AAG LGE4250FAG LGE4250AAG
300 LGE3300FAG — LGE4300FAG —
320 — LGE3320AAG — LGE4320AAG
350 LGE3350FAG — LGE4350FAG —
400 LGE3400FAG LGE3400AAG LGE4400FAG LGE4400AAG
500 LGE3500FAG LGE3500AAG LGE4500FAG LGE4500AAG
600 LGE3600FAG — LGE4600FAG —
630 4 — LGE3630AAG — LGE4630AAG
Three-Pole 2 Four-Pole (0%) 3
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGS3250FAG LGS3250AAG LGS4250FAG LGS4250AAG
300 LGS3300FAG — LGS4300FAG —
320 — LGS3320AAG — LGS4320AAG
350 LGS3350FAG — LGS4350FAG —
400 LGS3400FAG LGS3400AAG LGS4400FAG LGS4400AAG
500 LGS3500FAG LGS3500AAG LGS4500FAG LGS4500AAG
600 LGS3600FAG — LGS4600FAG —
630 4 — LGS3630AAG — LGS4630AAG
Three-Pole 2 Four-Pole (0%) 3
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGH3250FAG LGH3250AAG LGH4250FAG LGH4250AAG
300 LGH3300FAG — LGH4300FAG —
320 — LGH3320AAG — LGH4320AAG
350 LGH3350FAG — LGH4350FAG —
400 LGH3400FAG LGH3400AAG LGH4400FAG LGH4400AAG
500 LGH3500FAG LGH3500AAG LGH4500FAG LGH4500AAG
600 LGH3600FAG — LGH4600FAG —
630 4 — LGH3630AAG — LGH4630AAG
LG-Frame
LG-Frame
LG-Frame
V4-T2-154 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com

Adjustable Magnetic 45
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGC3250FAG LGC3250AAG LGC4250FAG LGC4250AAG
300 LGC3300FAG — LGC4300FAG —
320 — LGC3320AAG — LGC4320AAG
350 LGC3350FAG — LGC4350FAG —
400 LGC3400FAG LGC3400AAG LGC4400FAG LGC4400AAG
500 LGC3500FAG LGC3500AAG LGC4500FAG LGC4500AAG
600 LGC3600FAG — LGC4600FAG —
630 4 — LGC3630AAG — LGC4630AAG
Three-Pole 2 Four-Pole (0%) 3
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGU3250FAG LGU3250AAG LGU4250FAG LGU4250AAG
300 LGU3300FAG — LGU4300FAG —
320 — LGU3320AAG — LGU4320AAG
350 LGU3350FAG — LGU4350FAG —
400 LGU3400FAG LGU3400AAG LGU4400FAG LGU4400AAG
500 LGU3500FAG LGU3500AAG LGU4500FAG LGU4500AAG
600 LGU3600FAG — LGU4600FAG —
630 4 — LGU3630AAG — LGU4630AAG
Three-Pole 2 Four-Pole (0%) 3
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 45
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGX3250FAG LGX3250AAG LGX4250FAG LGX4250AAG
300 LGX3300FAG — LGX4300FAG —
320 — LGX3320AAG — LGX4320AAG
350 LGX3350FAG — LGX4350FAG —
400 LGX3400FAG LGX3400AAG LGX4400FAG LGX4400AAG
500 LGX3500FAG LGX3500AAG LGX4500FAG LGX4500AAG
600 LGX3600FAG — LGX4600FAG —
630 4 — LGX3630AAG — LGX4630AAG
LG-Frame
LG-Frame
LG-Frame
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T2-155

of Poles
Catalog
Number
400 3 2 LGK3400KSG
4 LGK4400KSG
630 3 3 2 LGK3630KSG
4 LGK4630KSG
Maximum
Amperes 3
Three-Pole 2 Four-Pole 0%
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
35/35
630 3 LGE3630NN LGE4630NN
LGE3630NNWC 4 —
50/50
630 3 LGS3630NN LGS4630NN
LGS3630NNWC 4 —
70/53
630 3 LGH3630NN LGH4630NN
LGH3630NNWC 4 —
100/100 Current Limiting Per UL 489
630 LGC3630NN LGC4630NN
150/150 Current Limiting Per UL 489
630 LGU3630NN LGU4630NN
200/200 Current Limiting
630 LGX3630NN LGX4630NN
Three-Pole 2 Four-Pole (0%) 6
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 5
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Adjustable Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic 5
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LT3250FA LT3250AA LT4250FA LT4250AA
300 LT3300FA — LT4300FA —
320 — LT3320AA — LT4320AA
350 LT3350FA — LT4350FA —
400 LT3400FA LT3400AA LT4400FA LT4400AA
500 LT3500FA LT3500AA LT4500FA LT4500AA
600 LT3600FA — LT4600FA —
630 — LT3630AA — LT4630AA
V4-T2-156 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com
2
2
2

Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole
250 LT325033 LT325032 LT325035 LT325036 LGFCT250
400 LT340033 LT340032 LT340035 LT340036 LGFCT400
600 LT360033 LT360032 LT360035 LT360036 LGFCT600
630 2 LT363033 LT363032 LT363035 LT363036 LGFCT600
Four-Pole 34
250 LT425033 LT425032 LT425035 LT425036 —
400 LT440033 LT440032 LT440035 LT440036 —
600 LT460033 LT460032 LT460035 LT460036 —
630 2 LT463033 LT463032 LT463035 LT463036 —
Description
Catalog
Number
Electronic portable test kit MTST230V
Trip unit tamper protection wire seal 5108A03H01
External neutral sensor (630 A) LGFCT630
External neutral sensor (600 A) LGFCT600
External neutral sensor (400 A) LGFCT400
External neutral sensor (250 A) LGFCT250
Breaker-mount cause-of-trip indication TRIP-LED
Breaker-mount ammeter module DIGIVIEW
Remote-mount ammeter module DIGIVIEWR06
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T2-157

Neutral CT
for LSG and LSIG 2
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole 3
250 LGE325033G LGE325032G LGE325035G LGE325036G LGFCT250
400 LGE340033G LGE340032G LGE340035G LGE340036G LGFCT400
600 LGE360033G LGE360032G LGE360035G LGE360036G LGFCT600
630 4 LGE363033G LGE363032G LGE363035G LGE363036G LGFCT600
Four-Pole 5
250 LGE425033G LGE425032G LGE425035G LGE425036G —
400 LGE440033G LGE440032G LGE440035G LGE440036G —
600 LGE460033G LGE460032G LGE460035G LGE460036G —
630 4 LGE463033G LGE463032G LGE463035G LGE463036G —
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT
for LSG and LSIG 2
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole 3
250 LGS325033G LGS325032G LGS325035G LGS325036G LGFCT250
400 LGS340033G LGS340032G LGS340035G LGS340036G LGFCT400
600 LGS360033G LGS360032G LGS360035G LGS360036G LGFCT600
630 4 LGS363033G LGS363032G LGS363035G LGS363036G LGFCT600
Four-Pole 56
250 LGS425033G LGS425032G LGS425035G LGS425036G —
400 LGS440033G LGS440032G LGS440035G LGS440036G —
600 LGS460033G LGS460032G LGS460035G LGS460036G —
630 4 LGS463033G LGS463032G LGS463035G LGS463036G —
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT
for LSG and LSIG 2
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole 3
250 LGH325033G LGH325032G LGH325035G LGH325036G LGFCT250
400 LGH340033G LGH340032G LGH340035G LGH340036G LGFCT400
600 LGH360033G LGH360032G LGH360035G LGH360036G LGFCT600
630 4 LGH363033G LGH363032G LGH363035G LGH363036G LGFCT600
Four-Pole 56
250 LGH425033G LGH425032G LGH425035G LGH425036G —
400 LGH440033G LGH440032G LGH440035G LGH440036G —
600 LGH460033G LGH460032G LGH460035G LGH460036G —
630 4 LGH463033G LGH463032G LGH463035G LGH463036G —
V4-T2-158 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com
2
2
2

Neutral CT
for LSG and LSIG 2
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole 3
250 LGC325033G LGC325032G LGC325035G LGC325036G LGFCT250
400 LGC340033G LGC340032G LGC340035G LGC340036G LGFCT400
600 LGC360033G LGC360032G LGC360035G LGC360036G LGFCT600
630 4 LGC363033G LGC363032G LGC363035G LGC363036G LGFCT600
Four-Pole 56
250 LGC425033G LGC425032G LGC425035G LGC425036G —
400 LGC440033G LGC440032G LGC440035G LGC440036G —
600 LGC460033G LGC460032G LGC460035G LGC460036G —
630 4 LGC463033G LGC463032G LGC463035G LGC463036G —
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT
for LSG and LSIG 2
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole 3
250 LGU325033G LGU325032G LGU325035G LGU325036G LGFCT250
400 LGU340033G LGU340032G LGU340035G LGU340036G LGFCT400
600 LGU360033G LGU360032G LGU360035G LGU360036G LGFCT600
630 4 LGU363033G LGU363032G LGU363035G LGU363036G LGFCT600
Four-Pole 5
250 LGU425033G LGU425032G LGU425035G LGU425036G —
400 LGU440033G LGU440032G LGU440035G LGU440036G —
600 LGU460033G LGU460032G LGU460035G LGU460036G —
630 4 LGU463033G LGU463032G LGU463035G LGU463036G —
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT
for LSG and LSIG 2
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole 3
250 LGX325033G LGX325032G LGX325035G LGX325036G LGFCT250
400 LGX340033G LGX340032G LGX340035G LGX340036G LGFCT400
600 LGX360033G LGX360032G LGX360035G LGX360036G LGFCT600
630 4 LGX363033G LGX363032G LGX363035G LGX363036G LGFCT600
Four-Pole 5
250 LGX425033G LGX425032G LGX425035G LGX425036G —
400 LGX440033G LGX440032G LGX440035G LGX440036G —
600 LGX460033G LGX460032G LGX460035G LGX460036G —
630 4 LGX463033G LGX463032G LGX463035G LGX463036G —
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T2-159
2
2
2

UL, CSA) IC Rating: 35 kAIC at 415 and
480 Vac 1
LG-Frame—630 Amperes (600 Amperes
UL, CSA) IC Rating: 50 kAIC at 415 and
480 Vac 1
LG-Frame—630 Amperes (600 Amperes
UL, CSA) IC Rating: 70 kAIC at 415, 65
kAIC at 480 Vac 1
Notes
1   Replace suffix “G” with “W” for no line and load terminals.
2   For two-pole applications, use two outer poles.
Three-Pole 2
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Ampere Rating Catalog Number
250 LGE3250FAGC
300 LGE3300FAGC
320 —
350 LGE3350FAGC
400 LGE3400FAGC
500 LGE3500FAGC
600 LGE3600FAGC
630 4 —
Three-Pole 2
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Ampere Rating Catalog Number
250 LGS3250FAGC
300 LGS3300FAGC
320 —
350 LGS3350FAGC
400 LGS3400FAGC
500 LGS3500FAGC
600 LGS3600FAGC
630 4 —
LG-Frame
Three-Pole 2
Fixed Thermal,
Adjustable Magnetic
Ampere Rating Catalog Number
250 LGH3250FAGC
300 LGH3300FAGC
320 —
350 LGH3350FAGC
400 LGH3400FAGC
500 LGH3500FAGC
600 LGH3600FAGC
630 4 —
V4-T2-160 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com
2
2

Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGE325033GC LGE325032GC LGE325035GC LGE325036GC LGFCT250
400 LGE340033GC LGE340032GC LGE340035GC LGE340036GC LGFCT400
600 LGE360033GC LGE360032GC LGE360035GC LGE360036GC LGFCT600
630 2 LGE363033GC LGE363032GC LGE363035GC LGE363036GC LGFCT600
Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGS325033GC LGS325032GC LGS325035GC LGS325036GC LGFCT250
400 LGS340033GC LGS340032GC LGS340035GC LGS340036GC LGFCT400
600 LGS360033GC LGS360032GC LGS360035GC LGS360036GC LGFCT600
630 2 LGS363033GC LGS363032GC LGS363035GC LGS363036GC LGFCT600
Ampere
Rating
LS LSI LSG LSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LGH325033GC LGH325032GC LGH325035GC LGH325036GC LGFCT250
400 LGH340033GC LGH340032GC LGH340035GC LGH340036GC LGFCT400
600 LGH360033GC LGH360032GC LGH360035GC LGH360036GC LGFCT600
630 2 LGH363033GC LGH363032GC LGH363035GC LGH363036GC LGFCT600
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T2-161
2
2
2

LG Electronic Trip Units with Arcflash Reduction Maintenance System
Note
1   Required for four-wire systems if neutral protection is required.
Ampere
Rating
ALSI ALSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
IEC/UL/CSA 35 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGE325038G LGE365039G LGFCT250
400 LGE340038G LGE340039G LGFCT400
600 LGE360038G LGE360039G LGFCT600
630 LGE363038G LGE363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 50 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGS325038G LGS365039G LGFCT250
400 LGS340038G LGS340039G LGFCT400
600 LGS360038G LGS360039G LGFCT600
630 LGS363038G LGS363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 70 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac
250 LGH325038G LGH365039G LGFCT250
400 LGH340038G LGH340039G LGFCT400
600 LGH360038G LGH360039G LGFCT600
630 LGH363038G LGH363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 100 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac, Current Limiting Per UL 489
250 LGC325038G LGC365039G LGFCT250
400 LGC340038G LGC340039G LGFCT400
600 LGC360038G LGC360039G LGFCT600
630 LGC363038G LGC363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 150 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac, Current Limiting Per UL 489
250 LGU325038G LGU365039G LGFCT250
400 LGU340038G LGU340039G LGFCT400
600 LGU360038G LGU360039G LGFCT600
630 LGU363038G LGU363039G LGFCT600
IEC/UL/CSA 200 kAIC at 415 and 480 Vac, Current Limiting Per UL 489
250 LGX325038G LGX365039G LGFCT250
400 LGX340038G LGX340039G LGFCT400
600 LGX360038G LGX360039G LGFCT600
630 LGX363038G LGX363039G LGFCT600
Ampere
Rating
ALSI ALSIG
Neutral CT for
LSG and LSIG 1
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
250 LT325038 LT325039 LGFCT250
400 LT340038 LT340039 LGFCT400
600 LT360038 LT360039 LGFCT600
630 LT363038 LT363039 LGFCT600
LG with
Arcflash Reduction
Maintenance System
V4-T2-162 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—April 2019 www.eaton.com